
PARTS BOOK 
KM-390BL 
Cylinder-Bed Type , 1-Needle 

Unison Feed, Horizontal Large Hook, 

Lock Sti tch Machine 
A 1 2.1 [--l I-WI c: o~ 1 .!i!. ~1 .!i!. !2.. ~ ok~-
2 L.: ·I '-'I - o, '- c:::J '- o o ~ o 

KM-390 
Cylinder- Bed Type, 1-Needle 

Unison Feed, Horizontal Standard 

Hook , Lock Stitch Machine 
A, 2.1 [--l I-WI c: o~ 1 .!i!: ~, .!i!. !2.. ~ ok~-
2 L.: · I '-'I - o, '- c:::J '- o o ~ o 

AH !2..7 I (.A il~ :rr A%) o To ..J..L~=, 

PME-110720 

SunStar CO., LTD. 



Information 
A. Parts Book T~ 

Str ucture of Part Book 

----il':'l11~ ed & Machine Body Mech:misn 

!i,JIJ,~ 'IJ21a ~,. 

0 

(j) : tl-J.ll ~ 21'f" ~ C 

@ 

_ .. __. ,,.. 
·- - '"t 

_ ... _ .. ::( 

_.. --~ ·--

: 

·-·· .... __ 

-,--···- · 

-- . -~- - -------- --

'i 

- ---~.- - ··-~"·-----· --....-.. •r• 
~- ----" · · - --· · ...._.,. ... .--....;J-. ~ t /01 

0 

@Note :-5XI.A.tg/- ±UI ~ Dfl2. 

8 9 

I • 

Un ique code by mechanism 
® : tl-J.ll ~ 21'f" 'a~ 

Refers to no tice and memo 

Unique name by mechan ism 
@:tl-J.ll.5:. 

Name of Par t:Unique name of parts 
®Q'ty :.rrr~.2.1 -"r~ 

Explode view The number of parts 
©Ref .No :.rrr~~ 2* 61~ ~.2. 1 ®Assembly no . :~(~) .rrr~.9.I 61~ ~ .2. 

Uni que ident if ication number by set part 
Unique identif ication number by part I 

®Parts No. :2* Xil-g. ~.!=. 

Unique Product code 
Ex) 

Ttt" Code 
t:ll.':il 

Category remarks 
.:;i t::j :r:r 

T"i5' 
01-030C-1230 Old part 

AS-000000-00 .::E( .::E) :;:;:~_§_ 

Set par ts 
~ -'¥-~ GP-000000-00 7 I .:;:t~ :u~ .§. 

New Part Instrumental parts 

EP-000000-00 ~:P I ~ :;:;:~ .§. 

Elect rical pa r ts 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Warning 

1. ~011 4r-~ li}:§.~ 7~~ ~'el Al ~¾~ li]-,e. !E~ ~TI¾ *~01 ~J.J~ dj=- ~01 
"6Jl ,r lit:§_ o1J tll ~ ~~ Al o1J ~ ~ ¾& .Q..~ ~ -,1-~ o l 7} 1c; ~'Y 11-. 

2. ~ .illAl-~ Parts Book.Q..£ ~l~Sl~.Q...E.£ ufl,;:-~~ -"l--8- *71-~t-lt:1-. 
3. A}~ oJl.:it if 01 -"t°c:J:01 ~7a ~ ~£ ~½-yq-. 

1. The parts classified as ass'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing 

when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be 

purchased as ass'y items only. 

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
..2. -, 

A 

B 
C 

D 

E 
F 
G 

H 
I 
J 

j:t 

Machine Body & Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism •................................................... 
21~ ~ ~~e:t ::Ei1 ~'II 
Upper and Lower Shaft Mechanism 
~~ ~ 5~~ ~'II 

•.............•.......................................................... 
Needle Bar and Upper Feed Mechanism •····· ............................................................... . 
1::11--2-CIJ ~ ~:u:101£ ~'II 
Lower Shaft and Lower Feed Mechanism 
'S~~ ~ -a-~:u:101£ ~7-11 
Presser Foot and Knee Lifting Mechanism 
z~'E:t ~ ~~~~ ~'II 
Lubrication Mechanism 

•· ................................................................ . 
•··· ............................................................. . 

E~ ~'II 
•·· ..................................................................................... . 

Accessories Mechanism 
12!1 A-flA~ 21 ~'II 

•···· ................................................................................. . 
Special Parts for KM-390 Mechanism 
KM-390 ~ g.!¥-~ ~7-11 • •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Special Parts for KM-3900LS Mechanism 
KM-390BLS ~.g.!¥-~ ~7-11 

•·· ............................................................... . 
Gauge Par ts 
7-II0IAI li:~~ 

.•.................................................................................................... 

6 

8 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

26 

28 

Index 
•··········································································································· 3 0 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A-3 .... 

Machine Body & Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism 

.2.1~ & ~~~ ±~ ~J.ll 

A-31 

A-7 
T T 

A-32 

1 1 
A-56 

A-18 I 

A-17 
:.::::::::;:i 

, , A-20 

eiar"t A-19 

A-21 

A-35 
I I 

A-34 

A-37 
I I 

' + A-36 

A-fl 
T l l l 

A-8 

-----~---~~-~~-----

A-54 v 

A-11 

A-47 

A-48 
l T 1 1 

C) 
A-25 

I 5un5tar l 

"" A-53 

" A-55 

A- 27 

A-26 

-... 

A-30 ~ 

0~ 
-4 A- 28 

0 

0 

0 

A- 1-1 

A-1 

A-57 

A-52 
11 

A-42 

... 
A-41 ... 

A-39 0 
A-40 , 

A-44 A-43 
0 ~ 

A-45 

A-23 

• ..!... •• . . .- . 
A-24 

1111 
1111 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No . Parts No. Note Name of Parts 
,:z: 

~ • Q'ty 
Applied 

ci 
Period 

A-1 01-001A-3900 BL Arm Cylincler Beel fil , ~'1:)Ci t~I=- 1Set 

A- 1-1 CAB-BA000400 BL Base .!r-¥'i!!~ 1 

A-2 CMB- BJ005600 Face Plate 'i:!l!! 1 

A-3 OSC-FA017200 Screw(Upper) For A-2 'i:!l!!@LJAIW) 1 

A-4 OWS-CB000600 Washer(Upper) For A-2 'i:!!!!£/.Aj 1 

A- 5 DSC-BA000900 Screw (9/64 'n; 40) &lsOI 1:!Jttl ~gLJAl (9/64"n;40) 1 

A-6 CMB-LA015300 Thread Take Up Cover ~•ff71 ;>Jttl 1 

A- 7 OSC-BA000900 Screw (9/64 ' n;40) tl!il,;OI 1:!Jttl ~gLJAf{9/64"n; 40) 2 

A- 8 CMB-LA01 4900 Top Cover ~~]~ 1 

A-9 OSC- BF003600 Screw (11 /64'n;40) &lsOI \el~ ~gLJAl(11 /64"n; 40) 4 

A-10 CMB-HK007600 Top Cover Thread Guide ~~~OI 1 

A-11 OSN-AA000700 Nut (15/64' n;28) l;,Z/Li §(15/ 64' n;28) 1 

A- 12 CMB-HK007300 Three Hole Thread Guide Plate Afl,1~ ~~OI 1 

A-13 CMB-HK007400 Arm Thread Guide Plate(U) ~~OIW) 1 

A-14 OSC-BJ001300 Screw (9/64 ' n; 40) S lil OI §2\el~~gLJAI (9/ 64'n; 40) 1 

A-15 CMB-HK007500 Arm Thread Guide Plate (M) ~~0I(.sl) 1 

A-16 OSC- BJ001 300 Screw (/64 ' n;40) S;;fOl§2\;l~~gLJAf{9/ 64 "n; 40) 1 

A-17 CMB- HK005500 Arm Thread Guide Plale (L) Oifil ~~LH(.sf) 1 

A- 18 OSC-BJ001 300 Screw (9/64"n; 40) !\isOl§2\;l~~gLJAl(9/64"n; 40) 1 

A-19 CLB-BG003800 Holder For Upper Thread Oil Supply Felt ~~ ~{j- ~§.~OI 1 

A- 20 DSC-BJ001 600 Screw (3/32"n; 56) & :SOI §2\eJ~~gLJ Ai (3/ 32' n; 56) 2 

A-21 CLB-JL008800 Felt (Upper Thread) ~~ ~{j-ff§_ 1 

A- 22 OPK-CB001100 Rubber Cap :.:!.!il,Df7H(Hole) 1 

A- 23 AST-PS000500 Bed Hinoe(Ass'y) Ufl .=.~XI (3-:) 1Set 

A-24 PSC-AC002600 Screw (M8X1 .25) l;,Z/ 'i'~lsOI 5'.-l!}§(M8X1.25) 8 

A- 25 CMB-LD006500 Brand Mark ~l[O f.3 (fil¥) 1 

A-26 CMB-LD006600 BL Model Mark £~Df.3 (KM-390BL) 1 

A- 27 CMB-BJ005700 Latch ~~Jl~~ 1 

A- 28 DSC-FD000300 Screw For A-27 .li11\'§El'8 8LJ AI 1 

A- 29 OSC- AOOOOl 00 Boll For A-27 .!r--'l'-2~ LJttl §§ 1 

A-30 OWS- AA01 5400 Washer For A-27 ~¥:.:!~2f.Aj 1 

A- 31 CGA-GA001 700 BL Needle Plate ~-!'! 1 

A-32 DSC-BC000900 Screw (11 /64' n; 40) !~01§2~ Af~ ~LJAl(l 1/6~'~40) 2 

A-33 CMB- BJ005900 BL Slide Plate(Ass'y) DID~-!!! (3-:) 1 

A-34 CMB- BF000200 BL Guide(A) For A-33 DID~-l!!~Lff (A) 1 

A-35 OSC- BBOOOOOO Screw (9/64 ' n;40) ~AIDic.l 5'.{!}§(9/64 "n; 40) 2 

A- 36 CMB-BF000300 BL Guide (B) For A-33 aIn~l!!~ LH (B) 1 

A- 37 OSC-BB000800 Screw (9/64"n; 40) ~AIDl2.I 5'.{!}~(9/64"n; 40) 2 

A-38 CMB-LA016900 BL Cap For Bed Ufl.=.\'Jl 1 

A-39 DBS-OB006600 BL Guide Bush For Lower Shafi at~~LH x~ 1 

A- 40 OSC-CB002400 BL Screw (1 /8 'n;44) l;,2/'i'~lsOI ~SLJAl(1 / 8"n; 44) 1 

A-41 OSC- BA000700 Screw (3116"n;32) &.:of \:!jUJ ~gLJAl(3/16 'n;32) 2 

A- 42 PPI1-AF002800 Pm For A- 38 UflEa1ftti :.:!~]!! (SPP:30X12L) 2 

A- 43 OSC- FG002100 Guide Shafi For Feed Rock Shafi 'r'lY~Cff ~Lff~ 1 

A-44 OSN-AA000400 Nut (15/64' n;28) i;;ZJLi ~ (15/ 64' n; 28) 1 

A- 45 CLB-JL009100 Lock Shafi Front Fell 'r'lY';'slCff Wl ~~ · 1 

A- 46 AMB-PS002900 BL Hook Cover (Ass'y) ~ , ,ui(-3-: ) 1Set 

A- 47 CFA-BJ001 1 00 BL Length Control Pla1e ~XI!!! 1 

A- 48 OSC-BB002000 Screw (9/64 ' n;40) J;i,;Of§2\;J~>,,JgLJAf(9/64 "n; 40) 4 

A-49 ATA-PS003200 Thread Tension Control (Ass'y) ~ 2~ ~:i.I(560'?- Af~) 1Set 

A-50 OSC- BJ000200 Screw (1 1 /64'n;40) B ~ Ol§ 2\cci"-l~~LfAf(1 1/6~'~ ~0) 1 

A-52 PPN-AOOOOl 00 P,n For A-51 I'.! :2:-l!! E! 2 

A-53 OSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64 'n; 40) j;l,;Of §2\el~~gLJAl(9/64"n;40) 1 

NOTE: A-54 CTA-BJ001900 Stopper For A-49 ~2~~*1 ~ £lii 1 

"Bl" IS 8 A- 55 OSC-BJ001 400 Screw (9/64 "n;40) &liiOI §2\el~~~LJAl (9/64'n; 40) 1 
pans only lor A-56 OSC- BJ001 300 Screw (9/64 "n; 40) ~;>-JUI :.:!~ LJAI 2 
lllXlet KW-3900l 

A-57 CMB-LD007700 Model Mark (KM-390) 5'.S!/D l.3 (KM-390) 1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B-7 

B-4 L 

Upper and Upright Shaft Mechanism 

~~ ~ A~,~~ -E!-J:11 

s-1el 
B-18 B-21 

I B-14 t • B-15 
B-39 
•• B-22 

B-24 

I 0 B-25 

I I I B-16 B-17 
B-12 ~ C B-8 ~)if B-2 ....,,.,....,. 

B-38 
B-9 B-20 

j 
l I ~,,o 

B-10 B-11 

I}=- B-6 

-,; B-5 B-36 ~,,o 1 1 
B-64 B-35 

• ... 

B-62 0 -f B-37 

-'?7 0 0 
B-60 B-31 B-32 B-34 B- 33 

B-59 o 0 
B-57 - B-72 ~ 

' 
B-56 

B-73 .... T B-58 

s-11 i 
B-55 

B-42 
B-700 B-65 

I 

0 0 1t_J B-50 B-43 ~-4§ B-47 
B-51 . . . • 

1 l B-40 B-67 

B-66 0 n - B-54 s C 
B-44 B-46 

B-52 
B-53 B-69 • I B-68 

Ji 
B-61 B-63 

B-48-2 - . . 
B-48-1 B-48-5 B- 48-11 

0 I 
B-48-3 tJ.UJJ • 0 

<) 0 =I tJ.UJJ • 0 

U1llJ • 0 
B-48-6 

B-48-10 B- 48-4 B-48-7 
B-48-8 I I B-48-9 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :c: ~ Q'ly 
Applied 

i5" 
Perio d 

B-1 CTH-HJ002000 BL Thread Take Up Lever ~•Pl 1 

B-2 DPN-AA013200 Hinge Pin for 8-1 ~•Pl l!I 1 

B-4 DSC-CA000800 Screw (15164'n=28) 2,JsOI \!:lSLfAI (15/64' n=28) 2 

B-5 CTH- BF0001 00 rhread Take Up Lever Holder ~•Pl ~OI 1 
8-6 CLB-JL000800 BL Oil Fell ~~71 -!,!§ 1 

B-7a CLB-JL003000 BL Fell For 8- 1 ~ .gt!-<lx~ ~§ (6-19) 1 
8-8 CUS- KC002000 Upper Shall ~~ 1 

8-9 CUS-DA002100 Link Cam 'a3 {lJ 1 

B- 10 DSC-BJ003700 BL Screw (9/32"n=28) Ei-iOl%2':/1,/1'/~LfAI (9/32"n=28) 1 

8-1 1 DSC-BF011 500 BL Screw (9132"n=28) &801 \al"( 1'/~LfAI (9/ 32"n=28) 1 

8-12 DPN-AA008801 BL Needle Bar Crank Shaft 'a3 {lJ El 1 

8-14 DSC-CA0011 00 BL Screw (1/ 4"n=40) SJ;}0I \!:lSLfAI (1/4'n=40) 1 

8-15 DSC- CA001 900 BL Screw (1 / 4' n=40) 2,~0I ~HsLfAI (1/4' n=40) 1 

B-16 DCL-88002400 BL Link Cam Stopper Ung ~~ w £~ ~ 1 

8-17 DBS-DB0061 00 BL Upper Shafi Front Bushing ~~~ x~ 1 

B-18 DSC-CAOOOBOO Screw (15/64"n=28) &801 \!:lSLfAf (1/4' n=40) 1 

B-19 CLB- JL006600 Fell For B-17 ~~ w £~ ~§ 1 

B-20 DBS-DA023500 Upper Shaft Middle Bushing ~~g £~ 1 

B-21 DSC-CA000800 Screw (15/64"n=28) &lsOI \!:lSLfAI (15/64' n=28) 1 

B-22 CLB-JL006600 Fell For B-20 {}~ '?1 x~ t,."e 1 

B-23 DBS-DA025100 Feed Regulator Bushing »-t-=- ~~ x~ 1 

B-24 DSC-CA002100 Screw (9/ 32'n=28) 2,~0I \!3 SLf Al (9/32' n=28) 1 

B-25 DSN-AA002200 Nut (9/ 32'n=28) ~Z/Li§ (9/32' n=28) 1 

B-26 DPL-BA000500 Timming Belt Pulley (Up) EIOI ~ '>!l § ~2.I ({}) 1 

B-27 DSR-AK000500 BL Ring For B- 26 ~~*I 2 

B- 28 DSC- CB001 800 Screw (1 / 4"n=40) l1\Z/'i'- 'i!J lsOI \!:ll'sLfAI (1 /4' n=40) 1 

B-29 DSC- CB000400 Screw (1 / 4"n=40) l1\Z/'i'-'i!JlsOI \!:ll'sLf AI (1 /4"n=40) 1 

B-30 PBT-BA000300 T1mming Bell EIOI~ \!11."e (13749) 1 

B-31 PSR-AB000200 BL Stop Ring (X47) U!IOi 'a ~ \-il 'a (x 47) 1 

B-32 PBR-AA008500 Bearing (6204 zz) 6204 U!IOi 'a 1 

B-33 DPL -AA001 001 Pully ~2.1 1 

B-34 CUS-BN000100 Pully Ring ~2.1 'a 1 

B-35 DSC-CA000500 Screw (1/ 4"n=40) &~01 \!:lSLfAI (1/4 'n=40) 1 

B-36 DSC-BF000800 Screw (15/64"n=28) &JsOI \:a/~~~Lf Al (15/64' n=28) 2 

B- 37 DSC-BG000200 Screw (5/16"n=24) 2,~0I ~l'.'J 'a ~~LfAI (5/16"n=24) 1 

B- 38 DCL - AA007200 Collar For 8-1 7 {J~ , 12.1 1 

B- 39 DSC-CA000500 Screw (1 /4"n=40) 2,801 \!:lSLfAI (1/ 4"n=40) 2 

8- 40 CLS-KF000600 Lower Shall ~I~ 1 

8- 41 DBS-DA023700 Lower Shatt Front Bushing Of~~ X~ 1 

8-42 DSC-CA000800 Screw (15/64' n=28) ,i;~0I \!3 BLfAI (15/64' n=28) 1 

8- 43 CLB-JLOOB900 Fell For 8- 41 ~~4 X-::! ~'fffA§ 1 

B-44 DCL -AA007900 Collar For 8-40 ~I~ ,12.1 1 

8-45 DSC-CA001 700 Screw (15/64"n=28) &ls OI \!:lSLf AI (15/64' n=28) 2 

B-46 DBS- DA023BOO Lower Shall Rear Bushing ~1~ ~ £~ 1 

B-47 DSC- CA000800 Screw (15/64' n=28) l,ir,.-01 \!:lBLfAI (15/64"n=2IJ) 1 

8-48- 1 DPL - BA000600 BL Safety Clulch Bell Pulley '.'Jt!~*I \111§~2.I 1 

8-48-2 PBR-AD000900 BL Safety Clutch Driving Ball '.'J t! ~*I 3cJ:i:I 'i'-JHrn; (7/3) 3 

B-48-3 CLS- BA000200 BL Safety Clutch Collar '.'JtJ~:i:I , 12.1 (K2553) 1 

B-48-4 CLS-BJ001000 Safety Clutch Disc '.'Jtl~*I 3cj:i:ll!! (K2542) 1 

8-48-5 DSP-AA009600 Safety Clutch Ball Spring ~ t.F~JXI ~=--a 3 

B-48-6 CLS-BJ0011 00 Stop - Ring For 8- 48-3 (X1 6) '.'Jt!§:i:I , 12.1 ~\-il'a (STW16) 1 

8-48- 7 PSN-AA003600 Nut For B-48-7 '.'Jt!§;i:I ~.:o'a .:':,~LfAI Li§ 3 

8-48- 8 DSC-CB001 800 Screw (1/4"n=40) ~Z/,'-'i!Jll}OI \!:ll'sLfAl(1 / 4' n=40) 1 

NOTE: B- 48- 9 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1 /4"n=40) ~Z/,'-1,!J·;,1-0I \!:ll'sLfAl(1/4' n=40) 1 

·s1.: IS a B- 48- 10 DSR- AK000500 Ring For 8- 48- 1 '.'Jt!~*l l"l."e ~2.1 'a 1 
oat 16 cnl;- tor B-48-11 DSC-CA004200 Screw (M1 0X1 .25) g,;;01 'lH;iLfAI (M1 ox 1 .25) 3 
ocdel KII-Z300!. 

B-49 DGR-AD001000 Lower Shaft Gear 1il~710j (13733) 1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Upper and Upright Shaft Mechanism 

~~ ~ Aih~~ -e!-~I 

B-7 

B-4 B-14 I • B-15 ~ I I I B-12 
B-2 -

B-9 

l I 

~ 
B-10 B-11 

Iii=- B-6 

--( B-5 

B-64 

' -, 

B-60 

B-590 0 

B-65 
0 0 

1 l 
B-66 

B-57 -

B-56 ...., ~ T B-58 

B-55 .. 

o n 
B-52 B-53 

- B-54 

JL 
B-61 B-63 

e-1sl 
B-19 

B-16 B-17 

~ -

0 0 
B-31 B-32 

B-42 

' 
B-50 . . . B-43 

B-39 
• • B-22 

: B-8 

B-38 
B-20 ~270 

B-36 0 I 1 B-27 

B-35 
• 

0 -tB-37 

B-34 B-33 

B-72 ~ 
B-73 

B-71 i 

B-70O 
t'\i'i B-47 

• 
B-40 B-67 m Q Hr 

B-44 B-46 

B-69 • I B-68 

B-48-2 
B-48-1 

. . . B-48-5 B-:-11 O 

0 
B-48-3 llUl1 

= <) 0 =I lUl.11 • 0 

UllU • 0 
B-48-6 

B-48- 10 B-48-4 B-48-7 
B-48-8. I B-48-9 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rel . No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :c: ~ Q' ty 
Applied 

i5' 
Period 

B-SO DSC-CB000400 BL Screw (1 / 4' n=40) ~2.;'r~~OI ~BLfAl(1 /4"n=40) 3 

B-S1 CHB-BA000600 Hook Base ~I!!~ 1 

B-S2 PWS-AA01 S700 BL Base Washer For B-61 7IDI~ 7 I0f \lei~ 2.IA1 1 

B-S3 DBS- DB007200 BL Hook Shaft Bushing ~~x~ 1 

B-S4 DSC-CA000300 BL Screw (3/16"n=28) &~OI ~/sLfAI (3/16 "n=28) 1 

B-ss CLB-JL009300 BL Fell For B-S1 ~ i,l-\'1--tl)E 1 

B-56 CHB- BA000700 Base For Opener Guid e Block Sha II £.:,:L.i ~Lff f;~ ~ l!IOI~ (3') 1 

B-S7 CHB-BA000700 BL Shaft For Opener Guide Block 2.E.L1 ~4{ ,S~~ 1 

B-SO DSC-BJ001400 BL Screw (9/64 "n=40) g~Ol§2\;/~~~LfAl(9/64"n=40) 1 

B-S9 CHB-CD000300 Guide Block For Opener .2_IrL1 ~LI{~~ 1 

B-60 CHB-HN000300 BL Opener 2.:,:L.i 1 

B-61 DGR-AD0011 00 BL Rotary Hook Gear (Ass'y) £Efci ~ 7101 (3') (13734) 1Set 

B-62 CHK-HA001500 BL Rotary Hook £Efci 7IDI HSH-31MMB(S) 1 

B-63 DSC-BB004300 BL Screw (X3.378n=36) ~ Al D1 cl _12-g~ (x3.378n=36) 1 

B-64 CHK-HB001000 BL Bobbin .'2\'.I 1 

B-6S DWS-AA009SOO BL Washer For B-S1 (XS) 2/Aj (XS) 2 

B-66 DSC-AA002800 Screw (3/16"n=32) ~2.; .'2 -g~ (3/16"n=32) 2 
B-67 CLS-CS000100 BL Ratchet For Safel y Clulch ~tl'M*l ll*I~ 1 

B-68 DSC-CB001 800 Screw (1/4"n=40) ~2.;'r~l/:-0 I ~.,,Lf AI (1/4' n=40) 1 

B-69 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1 / 4"n=40) ~2.;'jl~l,}OI ~BLfAI (1 /4' n=40) 1 

B-70 DBS-DA025000 Bushing For B-72 211;cIe tile£~ 1 

B-71 DSP-AA010200 BL Return Spring For B-72 ~~'M"'I 2ll*IE tilt cl~ .,.,"'a 1 

B-72 DPN-BC004100 Butlon For B- 67 ~t!'M"'i 2ff*I~ ttl {! 1 

B- 73 DPN-AH0001 00 BL Stopper Pin For B- 72 @~El 1 

NOTE: 
-a· IS 0 

Dal' ts mly lor 

C<Xlol l(lt-$08l 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C-42 

C-43 
I 

C-35 - O 
II- 0 

C-36 

C-45-

C-46_,_ 

Needle Bar and Upper Feed Mechanism 

~ ~ ~ ctl ~ ~ .u.l 01 C: ~J:11 

C-23 t C-25 

C-22= =C-24 cf 

I C-21 
C-26 0 =- ~ 0 C-27 0 0 

C-28 L to=-
C-16 C-17 C-18 C-19 C-20 

[] ~ 
C-47 C-30 

C-41 
J=i:==:, 

C-34 

[J 

• C-44 

I C-39 

C-37 

~ 

~ C-31 

i C-38 

fl 
~ 

J "" C-33 

C-32 

I C- 50 

C-51 j 
C-49 

-C-7 -

SP> 

C-1 

c::-.::s 
C-8 

- C-3 
J ~ C-5 

C-13 

C- 48 

Q 
C-12 

0 
C- 56 

C-11 
V I 

• C-10 

'C-53 

-=- C- 55 

C-54 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref . No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :cc ~ Q' ty 
Applied 

15" 
Period 

C-1 CNB-KA002000 BL Needle Bar UJja;-QI 1 

C-2 CNB-HK001500 BL Needle Guide For Needle Bar tl}~QI ~~41 1 

C-3 DSC- BJ002200 BL Screw (3/32"n=56) J;l,1-01 tlJ~'a ~{"L.JAJ (3/32'n=56) 1 

C-4 - BL Needle tiJja;- 1 

C-5 DSC- BJ004300 BL Screw (9/64' n=4) !*OllE'\;;~~~t.JAf (9/64 'n=40) 1 

C-6 CNB-BF001800 BL Needle Bar Holder UJ~Ql~OI 1 

C- 7 DSC- BJ000300 BL Screw (9/64 ' n=40) !~0I § 2\al~~~t.JAI (9/64 'n=40) 2 

C- 8 CLB-JLOOOBOO BL Oil Fell ~~/71 ~E 1 

C- 9 CTH- CC001 400 BL Needle Bar Crank UJ~tff 3'i!j3 1 

C- 10 CUF- DC000400 Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Cam .!r.'r\ll~isf~%f!I 1 

C- 11 DSC- BJ002000 Screw For C-10 .!r.'r\l! ~isl~% f!I ::.:!~L.JAI 2 

C-12 PBR- BA002800 Needle Bearing l..JOll,, Ujloj'eJ 1 

C-13 CUF-CC001500 Upper Feed Uft,ng Cam Lod ~tf.'i/ ~OJ~~~ ~c: 1 

C- 14 CUF- CB001900 Upper Feed Eccentric Wheel Crank ~isl~% 3'i!l3 (K2556) 1 

C- 15 DSC- AA000700 Screw (1 /4"n=28) ~Zj .5!.gE (1 / 4' n=28) 1 

C- 16 CUF-KZ000700 Upper Feed Li fting Adjusting Shaft .!r.'r~ ~isl~% 3!:~l:\ 1 

C- 17 DBS- DB006700 Bushing For C-16 ~T~ ~OJ~~~~~ X~ 1 

C- 18 15-009A- 5607 Collar For C- 16 .!r.'r\'J ~ isl~% 3!:~l:\ ;1121 1 

C- 19 CUF- KZ000501 Washer For C-16 .!r.'r\l.! ~isl~% 3!:~~ .2.f).j 1 

C-20 OSN- AA000500 Nut (1/4 ' n=40) &ZJL1 E (1 /4"n=4Q) 1 

C-21 CUF- KZ000501 Upper Feed Driving Shaf1 ~El~¥~ 1 

C-22 DBS- DB006200 Front Bushrng For C-21 ~a,~~~ ax~ 1 

C-23 CLB-JL009000 Fell For C-22 ~61~~~ BX~ fiE 1 

C-24 DBS-DB006300 Rear Bushing For C-21 ~01~~~ ~:;:-~ 1 

C-25 CLB- JL009000 Fell For C-24 ~l,f~%l:\ 4::c~ ~E 1 

C-26 DSC- FF001900 Stud Screw For Connection Link ~»JOI c: '2H! 'a3 l:\LfAf 1 

C- 27 DSN- AA000500 Nut (1/4' n=40) & ZJL1 ~ (1 /4"n=40) 1 

C- 28 CUF- CA001500 Connecting Link For Upper Feed Li fting ~»I0I c: '2!~'a3 1 

C-29 CUF-CA001700 Link For Upper Feed Foot ~:iiJOI C .!r.'r\!! '2.l~'a.3 1 

C- 30 CUF- CA001800 Walking Bar Driving Link ~ »IOI c: .X.T~ ~~~3 1 

C-31 CUF- CR0001 00 Walkrng Bar ~:iiJOI C: .!r.-'i'-!1/QI 1 

C- 32 CGA-GC002800 Upper Feed Presser Foot ~»IOl-'=..!r.-'i'-!1/(D) 1 

C- 33 DSC-BA001 000 Screw (11 /64' n=40) g_:;01 \,ljtll ~{"L.JAJ (11/64' n=40) 1 

C- 34 CNB-BK001200 Walking Bar Guide Plate .!r.-'i'-\MQI ~411!! (K2555) 1 

C-35 DSC-BF003100 Screw (11 /64' n=40) g ~ oJ El~ ~l"L.JAJ (1 1 / 64' n=40) 2 

C- 36 DWS-AA001 100 Washer For C-34 ~PHI~ £1).1 2 

C- 37 CUF- KF000300 Walking Foot Pressure Ad justing Pole ~»JOI -'=. .!r.-'i'-\11 ~at{!} 1 

C- 38 OSP- AA009400 walking Foot Pressure Spring ~:iijOJ-'=. .!r.'r\11 ~at_..._ n 'a 1 

C-39 DSC-BF003500 Screw (5/16"n=28) &~OI El~ ~ l"LfAf (5/16"n=28) 1 

C-40 CNB-BC000700 BL Needle Bar Frame tlJ~ QI 4i!fl'J 1 

C-41 OPN-AD008500 Hrnge Pin For C- 40 tiJ~ QI 421l'J ~;,;ll!! 1 

C- 42 CLB-JD000300 Wrck -?r~ 1 

C- 43 DSC-CAOOOBOO Screw (15/64'n=28) &:;}OI ~J;}LfAf (15164' n=28) 1 

C-44 CNB-BK001300 Gurde For Needle Bar Frame UJ~ QI 421gj ~4IJ!! 1 

C-45 DSC-BJ005300 Screw (A) For C- 44 tl J~QI 42m ~41l!!~LfAfB 1 

C-46 DSC-BA0011 00 Screw (1 1 /64"n=28) !!,~OI i,IJ tl l ~l"LJAJ (11 /64"n=28) 1 

C- 47 CUF- CD000200 Walking Bar Guide Block ~;;IOI -'=. .!r.-'i'-\lt ~41;,;~ 1 

C-48 CNB- KF000400 Needle Bar Frame Driving Shaft tlf,,-QI 4illll'J 5?.%!':: 1 

C-49 CNB-CB000400 Needle Bar Frame Shaft Crank (F) S?.%~3'i!l3W) 1 

C-50 DPN-AB000300 Pin For C- 49 5?.%~ .3'i!j3 t1 :.!~El 1 

C-51 CNB-C0001100 Needle Bar Frame Block tl fj;- QI 4i!ll'J ;;.~ 1 

C- 52 CUF- CB002000 BL Needle Bar Rock Crank tt f~ QI 2~ 3°E!.3 1 

C- 53 OSC- BJ000600 Screw (15/64"n=28) ! w OJ§2\;;~~~LfAJ (1 5/64'n=28) 1 

NOTE: C- 54 CUF-CC001 700 BL Connecting Rod For C-48 5?.% l:\ '2!?:J~C: 1 

·Bl" ,s a C-55 DSC-FA015600 Stud Screw For C- 52 .!r.-'i'-~ ~isl H~ 3;gj.3 l:!LfAJ 1 

oa1 ts only tor C-56 DSN-AA000400 Nut (15/64"n=28) &ZJL1 E (15/64"n=28) 1 
ro:Je I Kll-3900l 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-D-48-

IJ-40 $ 

::> 
D-44"" D-43 

D-47 

D-52 

D-49 il-
D-50 II 

D-51 ..L 

Lower Shaft and Lower Feed Mechanism 

o ~~ ~ o ~TI.Io I-=- -E!-J:11 

D-41 

I 

D-39 

n 
D-37 

D-35 

' ! 

• D-13 • 

D-9 • - D-11 
D-10 

D-8 

D-6 

D-2 
1 I D-3 

•.•••••.•.•...• . . . •.•.•..... !>:-~ •..••.... .•.•.•.••.•... 
D-7 ...... 

D- 1 

D-4 D-17 

~ D-42 D-16 -

D-5 

~ • 
• D-46 

D-45 
D-14 

~ 
D-33 

-f D-38 
-i 0 

·--·- -·······; 

D-24 

D-30 • 
D-32 1 • • 

D-29 
Q 

0 - ?9 D-27 
D-28 D-31 

D-23 

'::. D-20 

D-18 D-22 

• • 

0 D-21 

D-18 

a:=: 
D-25 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts n ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Q 
Period 

D- 1 CFA-BA000100 Feed Regulator iijol c:: 3::~!71 1 

D-2 CLB-JL009200 Felt For 0-1 iiJOI c:: 3::~PI i;H;- fl E 2 

D-3 DSC-BB000700 Screw (1 /8 ' n=44) &i,10I ~ Al ~~8Al(1 /8' n=44) 2 

D- 4 CFA-BF000300 Holder For 0-1 iijOI c:: 3::~!71 'SC1 1 

D-5 CLB-JL009200 Felt For D- 4 iiJOIC:: 3::~PI ;:;~ f§E 1 

D-6 CFA- KZ000200 Reverse Feed Control Lever Shaft Q1~ lQt1i e'l\ 1 

D- 7 PSC- AC0061 00 Screw (M5X0.8) &Zl,'-~ l,;-OI 5!{il £ (M5X0.8) 1 

D-8 CFA-B0000100 Feed Adjusting Pipe iijolc:: 3::~ .illOI " 1 

D-9 DSN-CZ000900 Nut For Feed Regulator 'MT~~L1 G 1 

D-10 PBR-AD000200 Ball For Feed Regulator Ull<>l'a * 1 

D-11 DSP-AA006400 Spr,ng For Feed Regulator ClOIC?l AD'~ 1 

D-12 CFA-CM001600 Reverse Feed Control Lever Q1 ~ clt1I 1 

D-13 DSC-CB000700 Screw (MS) &21,'-~ii}OI ~SLfAI (MS) 2 

D- 14 DSP- AB004400 Return Spring For D-1 ii!Ol o:. .:!::~Pl cl\':! ~!!:'a 1 

D- 15 CFA-BH000200 Hook For D- 14 :u:I0I 0:. .:!::~Pl cl\':! ".!!:'a~NI 1 

D-16 DPN- AH0001 00 Prn For D-14 lH !E! 1 

D-17 CLF-CC001900 BL Feed Rock Shaft Conncctrng Rod T8 01 s~=. 1 

D-18 CLF-CA001 000 Link For D-17 'T'l!-1 OIS~= 'a3 1 

D-19 CLB-JL007600 Felt For D-18 2/0l~c:: ~~'a ;:;-fr ffE 1 

D-20 CLB-BH001800 Holder For D-19 ~ t>l~~ ~~=- -W~~OI 1 

D-21 CLF-DC001400 Feed Cam :iiJOlo:. f!l 1 

D-22 DSC-BJ002000 Screw For D- 21 z-'i'-!l! ~al~% 0 .:il~ LfAI 2 

D-23 CLF-CB002700 Crank (Rear) For D-28 'T'i!l\1.! Lll 3 '21 3 (-'t-) 1 

D-24 DSC- BFOOOBOO Screw (15/64"n=28) &iilOI El~ ~ ~ LfAl(15/64"n=28) 1 

D-25 DSC-FA017900 Stud Screw For D-23 'T'l!-l~Lll 3'213 (-'t-) 8LIAI 1 

D-27 PSN-AA000500 Nut (M8X1 .25) &l.l t..iE (M8X1 .2S) 1 

D-28 CLF- KZ000600 Feed Rock Shall 'T'i!J~QI 1 

D-29 DBS-DA023900 BL Bushing For D-28 'T'i!J ~QI ;,;~ 1 

D-30 DSC-CAOOOBOO Screw (15/64"n=28) &~OI ~i!iLfAI (15/64' n=28) 1 

D-31 DCL -AA007900 Collar For D- 28 af~ :112.1 1 

D-32 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28) &21,'-~l,l-Ol\!ISLfAI (15/64'n=28) 1 

D-33 DPN- AD0091 00 BL Shaft For Feed Li fter ~'-I \'J~ !':; 1 

D-35 DSC-BJ003500 BL Screw For D- 33 ~'-II~ -§.i:Q .:il~LfAI 1 

D-36 CLF-BA000901 BL Feed Li fting Fork ~'-I \'J~ .!L23 1 

D-37 CLF- BK000400 BL Feed Lifting Fork Guide ~ '-I \'J~ .!L23 ~'-I 1 

D-38 DSC-BJ001400 Screw (9/64 ' n=40) 2,l,,OI \!Jt!I ~~LfAI (9/64' n=40) 2 

D-39 CLF-BA000801 BL Feed Lifter ~ '-I \'J~ 1 

0-40 CLB-JL009300 Felt For 0-36 ~'-I Ill~ .!L23 i:l-fr-V3 1 

D- 41 CGA-GB001 800 BL Feed Dog ~'-I 1 

D- 42 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11 /64"n=40) :S~Ol%2'c/~~~LfAI (11 /64'n=40) 1 

D- 43 CLF- DC0021 00 BL Eccentric Collar For Feed Regulator ~'-I ~OI.:!::~ '!J-?.J::>lcl 1 

D- 44 DSC-FA017800 BL Stud Screw For D-43 ~'-I ~013::~ 'tJ'?.J:1I2.I 2~LfAI 1 

D-45 CLF- DC001900 BL Vertical Feed Eccentric Cam ~ al El~~ 1 

D- 46 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64' n=28) &2l,'-~:;;0I~SLfAI (15/64' n=28) 2 

D- 47 CLF-BB000700 BL Feed Lilting Guide Body ~Lj ~til~% ~LI!!':; -8•1 1 

0-48 DSC-BA001700 BL Screw (9/ 64 ' n=40) 2,1,;0I \!lt!I ~~LfAI (9/64"n=40) 2 

D-49 CLF-KF000900 BL Vertical Feed Lifting Guide Shaft ~ Lj ~-;;1~% ~LI!!':; 1 

D- 50 06-031A-3900 BL Roller For D-49 ~'-l {:) al~% ~ LH!':: 5!%2.l 1 

D- 51 DSC-BF014400 BL Screw (9/64"n=40) & l,;Ol t! l~'a ~gLfAI (9/ 64 "n=40) 1 

D- 52 DPN-AA003800 BL Pin For D- 49 Af -3::AIE! 1 

D- 53 AS- 007347-00 BL Feed Lock Shaft Connecting Roc!Set Ol ,Ss!o:. (3::) 1 

NOTE: 
'Bl" IS 8 

Cdl 1s only tor 
axlel Kll-3900!. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Presser Foot and Knee Lifting Mechanism 

z 1F-~ ~ ¥ ii ~ is -er l-11 

E-15 _ 

E- 28 - ii' 
E-27 1 

' 

E-21 - j 
I E-20 

E-14 

E-12 

E-13 

+ E- 18 

O E- 19 

?I 
~ E-11 

E-1 

E- 2 . ll - E-3 

T E-7 

--0 
E-£ 

a 

E-30 

" 
E-29 ,.., 

E-34 

ME> 

,-
E-10 [f - E-5 

T E-37 

::l E-38 
E-~ ~-,--------------

-- a 
E-23 

0 -
0 

_ E-24 .. 
E-26 .. E-22 

E- 4 l 
E-36 

E-8 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :c: 
"iS" ~ Q'ty 

Applied 

Period 
E-1 CPB-KB000901 Presser Bar ~ S-Clf 1 
E-2 DBS-DA022900 Bushing (U) For E- 1 ~ S-Ql ~£~ 1 
E-3 DSC-CB000900 Screw (15/64"n=28) J;\Z/-r~lilOI \(HsLJAI (15/64' n=28) 1 

E- 4 DBS-DA022400 Bushing (L) For E-1 ~5-QI !j:-~ 1 
E-5 DSC-CA000800 Screw (15/64' n=28) &~OI ~ gLJAI (15/ 64"n=28) 1 

E-6 CPB-BF001100 Presser Bar Bracket -'rsCll ~OI (K3300) 1 

E-7 DSC- BF0031 00 Screw (1 1 / 64' n=40) 2;1,-0J El~ ~'eLJAI (11 /64' n=40) 1 

E-8 CGA- GC002900 Sub Presser Foot .'i'.,:;x'i'-\ll (B) 1 

E-9 DSC-BF003800 Screw (9/ 64 ' n=40) &~OI El~ ~'ELJAI (9/64' n=40) 1 

E-10 CTR-BJ001700 Thread Tension Release (Ass'y) ~';;?71 (_:!; ) tSet 

E-11 DSP-AA009500 Return Spring For E-10 ~~~71 2.I~ ~E~ 1 

E-12 CTR-KC000400 Thread Tension Release Shaft ~~~71 ~ 1 

E-13 CTR-B0000100 Pipe For E-12 ~';;?71 ~ iifOJ"' 1 

E- 14 CTR- BA000200 Tension -Re:~--" Piate ~';;?71 1!.I (K2541 ) 1 

E- 15 DSC- BF0031 00 Screw (11 /64"n=40) 2ilsOI E/'5.1 Q'eLJAI (11 /64"n=40) 2 

E- 16 CPB- BB000900 Presser Bar Guide Bracket ~~QI !:.2.I~ 1 

E-17 DSC- BA001600 Screw (3/16"n=32) /!~OI \c1I "I '5.l'ELJAI (3/16 'n=32) 1 

E-18 DSC-FG002000 Roller Stud Screw -'rsCll .<=21':J! ~LJAI 1 

E-19 CPB-CL000500 Roller For Presser Bracket -'rsCll .'=21':J! ~gzj 1 

E-20 CPB-CL000500 Roller Shaft -'rsCll .'=21':J! ~.gz, ~ 1 

E-21 DPN-AB000400 Pin For E-20 ~g2f ~ 2~ic! 1 

E-22 CPB- BK000400 Guide Bar Bracket Roller -'f-o-QI .'=21~ ~ -g2j ~Lff 1 

E-23 DWS- AA0011 00 Washer For E- 22 ~~~ ~ 2}A~ 2 

E-24 DSC- BF003100 Screw (11 /64' n=40) &i.-OI E/'5.1 Q'eLJAI (11 /64"n=40) 2 

E-25 CPB- BJ001300 Plate For Roller Guide .£g2j ~Lff ¥~£! 1 

E-26 DSC-BC000800 Screw (3/16' n=28) ~l!lOl%2~AIQ~LfAf {3/16"n=28) 2 

E-27 CPB- CM000600 Presser Bar Lif ter -'rtl-Cll §2171 2 

E-28 DSC- HB002300 Hinge Pin For E-27 -'rHCll § 2171 E) AJLJAI 1 

E-29 CPM-CM001800 Knee Li fting Lever ¥~~El 2Qtlj 1 

E-30 DSC- FD001400 Stud Screw For E-29 .!?-~H~Ei 2l "1 8LJAI 1 

E-31 DSP- AC006000 Return Spring For E-29 .!?-~~El 21"1 ZI~ ~.::'a 1 

E-32 CPM- BJ001300 Plate Spring For Presser Bar ~Sett~ ~.;!.'a 1 

E- 33 DSC-HA000700 Presser Adjusting Screw fil<-1 ;:;~LJAI 1 

E-34 CPM-BJ001200 Stopper For Knee Lifting Lever ¥{s~EI 2tti, -"-£.iif 1 

E-35 DSC- AA002900 Set Screw For 161 T~~% ~~ 3~3 ~LfAI 1 

E-36 DSC-F0001500 Hinge Screw For E-32 ~e-QI -i!! ~E~ 9qAJ 1 

E-37 CPM-BF000200 Presser Bar Plate Spring Rack ~S,tff ~ ~E's ~OI 1 

E-38 DSC- BJ000300 Screw (9/ 64 "n=40) ~~Ol§2'c/QQ'eLJAI {9/64'n=40) 1 

NOTE: 
'Bl. 1$. 

oa1 ls only lor 

IIOdel KM-3900L 

• From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F-24 
T 
ca, 
F-23 

ii F-22 

11 

\. ,, 
F-25 

Lubrication Mechanism 

E" ff- -el-J.11 

F-8 't_, 
F-3 

" 

F-9 

F-2 
r r r r 

HS 
I 

0 

0 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref . No. Parts No. No te Name of Parts :c: 
~ Q'ty 

Ap plied 
15' 

Period 
F-1 ALB- PS001600 Oil Tank (Ass'y) 2'ljigj3 (3:) 1Set 

F-2 DSC- BJ000400 Screw (11 164' n; 40) J;l,}OJ -§2\:1~~ ~ '-I (11 /64"n=40) 4 

F-3 CLB-FZ000300 Oil Tank Packing 2\',Jigj3 iHJ(2610FX1 .2T) 1 

F- 4 CLB-LA000600 Oil Tank Pushing Plate (Ass'y) 2'ljigj3 -'r~~ (3:) 1Set 

F-4-1 CLB-B0000300 Oil Pipe For F- 1 2\',ligj3 £~iilOI.:! 1 

F- 5 CLB-JD000300 Oil Tank Cork ?{l-'i' OIJij (6-8) 1 

F- 7 CLB- JG000300 Oil Return Tube !!{l- iilOI.:! 1 

F-8 CLB- BH000400 Hook For F-7 ~§. ~OI ~.:!'a 1 

F-9. CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick c,., 
Trc 1 

F-10 CLB- BF001100 Wick Holder 1 T~ ~ ii!~~ f!I ~£ ~-a!~OI 1 

F- 11 DSC-BA000900 Screw (9/64 ' n; 40) J;~OI 1,11u1 ~ ~ '-IAI (9/64"n;40) 1 

F- 12 CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick c,., 
Trc 1 

F-13 CLB-JG000300 Oil Return Tube !!fr iilOI.:! 1 

F- 14 CLB-BF000400 Holder For F- 13 {r~ ~§. ,l~~ (6-7) 1 

F- 15 DSC- CB002900 Screw (9/64"n=40) ~~0!%2'c/~~~L.fAI (9l64'n=40) 1 

F- 16 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick c,., 
'Tf c 1 

F- 17 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick c,., 
'Tfc 1 

F-18 CLB-JG000300 Oil Return Tube ~-li- iilOI .:! 1 

F-19 CLB- 8F000600 Holder For F-17 .2/0I~= ~!:Y'a {r~~OI 1 

F-20 DSC-BA000900 Screw (9/64"n=40) J;l,;OI \sllt!I ~ ~ '-IAI (9/ 64 ' n=40) 1 

F-21 CLB-BJ001900 Oil Cover ~~1!! 1 

F-22 CL8-JL006400 Felt For B-1 ~•Pl E:l{l-t,!!~(6-14) 1 

F- 23 CLB-BJ002100 Oil Cover Presser 7JS- U{OI ~ 5--E! 1 

F-24 DSC- BA000700 Screw (3/16"n; 32) J;li}OI l,IIUI ~~'-IA! (3/16'n=32) 1 

F-25 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick c,., 
Tr c 1 

F- 26 PPN- AF002900 Pipe For B- 46 % iiJOI .!:: (X6X76L) 1 

F-27 CST- JA002800 Oil Pan 2'lal ~ 1 

NOTE: 
·a1.: IS a 

pa, l$" only tor 
model Kll-3900!. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G-20 

.. 
G-6 

Accessory Mechanism 

Q!j Ail Ai 2.I -ff 7-11 

G-13 

1111 
000 0 G-15 

G-14 

Ill 
G-9 G-8 G-7 

,-----

G-5 

I 
I 

L 

G-10 

G-3 

I I 

I 
_j 

G-21 

G-2 

G-17 --------, 

I 

' I 
I 
I 

' 

G-23 

G-~ .-· 

G-12 

G-1 

SunStar 

G-11 

51111Sta, ... 

OREA S~WING t-o MACHINE INO CO, ' 

i G-16 

' ----------------·· : ~-- ----·:-· --------_-_-_:·_:·_::::-_·_::::::::·.::-_::::-_:::-_: __ --------- ' ,-------------------- : 
' ' I ' 

I 

' ' i 
I ' I I 
I I 

: : 
I I 'I ' 

: : ' ' ' '' ' '' ' I I 'I ' 
' ' ' I I 

' ' 

l ~_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_·:::.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.: 1--;_-:: ::::::-= .. 
: r 

-----------; 
----------, I 

G-18-11 i: 
1 l l t - : : 

' I ~ _.I II ---------- :: 

G-19-3 ' 
G-19-2 f'f f t I 

' G-19-5' 

II ;_J 
I I 

G-19-4 I 

I G-18-9 . .J 
I r- -------

· ·,: I I 
: I 

'' '' , ' G-18-8 ' ' '. '' '' '' '' '' '' . ' 
'' '' 'I 

' ' I I 

' ' 'I 
'I 
'I I I 
I' 
I' 
o I 

.,.G-18-7 

-6 G-18-6 

0 I L ________________________________________ J L ---- --

• 

-G-18- 10 -

l G-18-4 

L---------, 
' ' L--, 

: 

: 
' ' I 
' ' : 
: 
' I : 

' : ' L ________________ J 

r (i-JB:-_l ___ ---- ----- --- -; 

. 3 S 1 

1 (1 -~ 1 

~ "I * ? ! 
' ' G-18-5 G-18-2 : I UV i 

--------~------------j L---------------------J 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts "' ~ Q'ty 
Applied .. 
Period 

G-1 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag Q!jA~Aj 21 l!j:::::_ 1 

G- 2 PTL-BA000100 D11ver (L) 52IOltil(;i;) 1 

G-3 PTL-BA000200 Driver (M.S) 5210I,;J(<!>,•J-) 1 

G-5 - BL Needle uf ,;, 1 

G- 6 CHK-HB001000 BL Bobbin .5!t'j 4 

G-7 PTL-AB000300 L - Wrench(2. 5mm) L i'!l;i:I(2.5mm) 1 

G-8 PTL- AB000500 L- Wrench(3mm) L \'!l;i:l(3mm) 1 

G-9 PTL-AB000400 L- Wrench(4mm) L \'!l;i:l(4mm) 1 

G-10 CLB-JL008800 Felt (Upper Thread) ~~ E.W ~.§ 1 

G-11 CAC-MA000600 Head Cover Df~,'jtJj (,J,) 1 

G-12 CAC-JB000100 Oiler ~*t 1 

G-13 DSC-BB004400 Screw (M6X1 .0) ~Al Dj2I .!i!.~.§. (M6X1.0) 4 

G-14 PSN-AA000600 Nu! (M6X1 .0) &2/L1 .§. (M6X1 0) 4 

G- 15 DWS-AA002200 Washer For G-13 ~ \11~ .2fA1 4 

G- 16 CST- MF0001 00 Tt11ead Sland (Ass'y) ~iirnoI (.::!:) 1Sel 

G-17 AAC-PS000101 Bobbin Winder (Ass'y) ~~71 (3:) 1Set 

G-18-1 43-006A- 3900 Knee Lilt ing Chain (Ass'y) ¥~~21'6 (.::!:) 1Set 

G-18-2 CST-KC001 000 Knee lilting Shaft ¥~~21~ 1 

G-18-3 CST-FZ000200 Knee Lifting Pad ¥~ ~~ 2¥ 1 

G- 18- 4 CST-KC000300 Knee Supporting Shaft ¥j ~~ ~ 1 

G-18- 5 43- 112C- 3800 Connecting Hook For G-18-1 ¥~~21'6 'l.! ~~, 1 

G-18- 6 CST-CB000600 Crank For G-18-5 ¥~~'a~ 'l.!~~ 3'ej3 1 

G-18-7 CST-CB000500 Crank For G-18- 4 ¥~ 11!~ ~ 'l!~ 3'ej3 1 

G-18-8 CST-CB000200 Knee Lift ing Ad justing Crank ~~~E:J ~~-E! ~lj 3~.3 1 

G- 18- 9 DSP-AC005200 Return Spring For G- 18- 4 ~~-i-'a ::::.1:. ~ 1 

G- 18- 10 CST-BB0041 00 Bracket For G- 18-2 ¥~~-~ ~ .=!21~ (.::!:) 1Set 

G- 18- 11 PSC-00000100 Screw For G- 18 &LfAI 4 

G- 19-1 AMB-PS003400 Belt Cover (Ass'y) ~.§.:rjt;j (.::!:) 1Set 

G-19- 2 OSC-BA0001 00 Screw (9/64"n=40) ~~01 'E!ltJI ~ ~ LfAI (9/64 ' n=40) ~ 

G-19-3 OSC-BA0001 00 Screw (9/64"n=40) l!l>'OI 'r!IUI ~ ~ LfAI (9/64'n=40) 2 

G- 19-4 OSC-HB002600 Support Pin For G--19-1 \Ill§. :?j tl f XIXl!!J (•J,) 1 

G- 19-5 OSC- BHOOOSOO Screw (11 /64"n=40) 2,150I.§. 2J:::::.~= Lf-'I (11/64' n=40) 1 

G- 20 CST-CR000700 Head Rest !r-¥;qx1 ~ 1 

G- 21 - Needle uf,;- 1Set 

G- 22 CHK-HB001100 Bobbin .!i!.\'J 4 

G- 23 CAC-JB000200 Oil 2\ll {II (SriH~) 1 

NOTE: 
1ll" IS 8 

pa1 ts only tor 

raode I Kll-3900!. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Special Parts for KM-390 Mechanism 

KM-390 ~~ ¥~ ~7-11 

f+-36 
f+-43 

f+-38 - {I= f+-37 

f+-41 - • f+-39 

f+-40 

f+-30 
1 f+-32 

f+-29 ~ 

lt-24 - -

f+-23 - f+-22 

u ll. 0 lt-33 lt-28 
lt-21 

~ 

f+-1 

lt-2 

"I -- l .... .....-

f+-54 

~ 
lt-48 

- l .-f+-49 - . 
f+-55 

1 

8 = lt-6 f+-50 f+-47 

a f+-53 

f+-51 ~ 
a- lt-52 

lt-4 
•• • lt-57 

f+-7 lt-8 f+-3 __, ~ f+-56 
lt-5 f+-59: iii 

f+-58 

f+-60 -------- -------------- ----

H-£1 0 
lt-62 

lt-18 

f+-44 

_f+-46 __ _ : 

f+-20 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :z,: 
~ Q'ty 

Applied 
cl" 

Period 
H-1 01-001A-390A Arm, Cylinder Bed, Base 01~. ~~Ci tJil<= , -'f-¥\!Hl (!l,.) 1Set 

H-2 CMB-LD006700 Model Mark £\'!JOl3 1 

H-3 CGA-GA0041 00 Needle Plate ~l:! 1 

H-4 CMB-BJ005900 Slide Plate (Ass'y) OIJJ~l:! (!l,.) 1Set 

H-5 CMB-BF000400 Guide (A) for H-4 OIJJ'eJl:! ~'-II (A) 1 

H-6 CMB-BF000500 Guide (B) for H- 4 OIJJ'eJE ~'-II (B) 1 

H- 7 AMB-PS003500 Cap for Bed tijl C: {!I 1 

H-0 AMB-PS003700 Hook Cover (Ass'y) ~;,1u1 (!l,.) 1Set 

H-9 CFA-BJ001200 Length Control Plate -!f:l;j{!! 1 

H-10 CTH-HJ002500 Thread Take - Up Lever ~•P l 1 

H-1 1 CTH-BF000200 Thread Take - Up Lever Holder ~•P l ~OI 1 

H- 12 CUS-DA003200 Link Cam 'a=; fdj 1 

H- 13 DSC-BJ003700 Screw (A) for H- 12 'a3fdl 2~ '-IAI 1 

H- 14 DSC- CA002100 Screw (B) for H- 12 'a .3fdl ~t.l AI 1 

H- 15 DPN-AA014800 Needle Bar Crank Shaft Ul ftQl 3~3 !l\ 1 

H- 16 DSC-CAOOOOOO Screw (A) for H- 15 Uf~Ql 3~3 !l\ 2~t.fAl(A) 1 

H- 17 DSC-CAOOOBOO Screw (B) for H- 15 Ull'!-Ql 3~3 !l\ 2~'-IAl(B) 1 

H-18 DPL -BA000500 Timing Bell Pulley (Up) EIOI~ \!!!£ ~cl (~) 1 

H-19 PBT-BA000400 Timing Belt EIOI~ \'!IE 1 

H-20 DPL-BA000600 Safety Clulch Belt Pulley ~B~*I \'Me ~cl 1 

H-21 DGR-AD001200 Lower Sha fl Gear -s1~ 71<>i 1 

H-22 CHB-BA001100 Hook Base ~\1.!~ 1 

H-23 CLB-JL011600 Hook Geai Felt ~!It 71<>i !!"' 1 

H-24 CHB-BA001200 Base for Opener Guide Block Sha ft £"Li ~'-II S!ll~ UUOIA 1 

H- 25 DPN-BC004900 Sha ft for Opener Guide Block £"Li ~'-Ii H!ll~ 1 

H-26 CHB-CD000200 Guide Block for Opener £1l"L.1 ~41 9~ 1 

H-27 CHB-HN000400 Opener £~Li 1 

H-28 DGR-AD001300 Rotary Hook Gear (Ass"y) iEE.lcl ~ ;,101 1 

H-29 CHK-HA002300 Rotary Hook iEEl c l ~ 1 

H-30 DSC-BB004300 Screw for H-29 .stEl c l ~ 2~'-IAI 1 

H-31 CHK-HB0011 00 Bobbin .!2\'!.I 1 

H-32 DSP-BA002000 Spring for Bobbin ..'i!.'t! ~~ ~E.~ 1 

H-33 DSC-AA002800 Screw Jor H- 22 ~\1.!~ ~ '-I AI 2 

H-34 DBS-DA028200 Bushing Jar B-72 ~B ~*I ~*I~ tJ-! l! :J:{:J 1 

H-35 DPN-BC004800 Button for B-67 ~B ~"'I l H;l;IE til l!- 1 

H-36 CNB-KA003500 Needle Bar Ul-5-CH 1 

H-37 CNB-BF002200 Needle Bar Holder Ul-5-CH ~OI 1 

H-38 DSC-BF01 01 00 Screw (11 /64"n;40) &&01 El~ ~~'-IAI (11 /64'n; 40) 1 

H-39 CNB-HK002300 Thread Guide for Needle Bar "1 -5-Ql ~~ '-II 1 

H- 40 - Needle (DPX1 71122) "l-5- 1 

H-41 DSC-BF000100 Screw for H-38 Uf,:;- 2~LfAI 1 

H- 42 CTH-CJ001500 Needle Ba, Crank Ul ftQl 3~3 1 

H-43 CNB-BC001200 Needle Bar Frame tlf,:;-Ql ~i!I~ 1 

H-44 CUF-CC002100 Connecting Rod for C-48 R~~ ~?2~£ 1 

H-45 CUF-CB002700 Needle Bar Rock Crank tl fl;-Ql 2~ 3~3 1 

H-46 CNB-CCOOOBOO Feed Rock Shaft Connecling Rod 'i"\YOl,S~<= 1 

H-47 GP-035168-00 Feed Rock Shaft 'r\Y ~QI 1 

H-48 DSC-BB004500 Feed Lifter Stud ~'-1\Yl'!l ~ '-IAI 1 

H-49 OPN-AA014900 Feed Lifter Stud Presser ~'-1\Y~ ~ t.fAI .!;o-iH} 1 

H-50 DSC-BJ001400 Sciew for H-46 :?r'-11!!~ ~ t.fAI 2~'-IAI 1 

H-51 CLF-BA001301 Feed Ufte1 Fo1k ~'-1\Y~ .!t.23 1 

H-52 CLF-BK000600 Feed Lifter Fork Guide ~'-1\!J~ .!t.23 ~'-II 1 

H-53 CLF-BA001201 Feed Li fter ~'-1\1.!~ 1 

NOTE: H-54 CGA-GB003200 Feed Dog ~'-I 1 

·si: IS 6 H-55 DSC-BA001000 Sc,ew (11 /64'n;40) ,!rl,;01 l!ftl l ~~'-IAI (11 /64"n; 40) 2 
0a1 ls only tor H- 56 CLF-DC002700 Ve,tical Feed Eccentric Cam ~till!:J~H!l 1 
mooe l KM-oooBI. 

H-57 DSC-CB000700 sc,ew for H-53 ~t;l 't)~~ 2~'-IAI 3 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H-7 

Special Parts for KM-390 Mechanism 

KM-390 ~~ ¥~ ~J.il 

H-14 , .- H-13 

H-17 I J 
\. 

H-16 - I • 

H-36 

H-43 l ~=~--· 
H-38 - w== H-37 

H-41 - " H-39 '- H-; - H-32 

H-40 H-29 {) 

H-27 : 

H-24 - ­

H-23 - (i:. H-22 

u 0 
H-33 Ja 

H-21 

H-54 

-
H-55 

H-12 

H-48 
l .,~49 

I 
H-50 - H-53 

H-51(!. 

e- H-52 
• • • H-57 

H-8 H-3 
H-4 

~ == H-56 
H-5 H-59: ~ 

H-58 

H-1 

H-2 

"I ·-- I - ~-'"""l. 

H-47 

H-44 

H-60 ··············------------· 

11-£1 

:. !t!l!l ... .: / 
H-20 

H-62 

H-18 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :c: ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

ci 
Period 

H-58 CLF-B8000900 Feed Liller Guide 3'-l w~~41 1 

H- 59 DSC-BA001000 Screw (11 /64' n;40) j!jl,,'OI \!Jtl l ~ gLjAI (11 /64"n; 40) 2 

NOTE: 
13t.• ,s. 

oar 1s only for 
ll0de I KW-3!lfa 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Special Parts for KM-390BLS Mechanism 

KM-390BLS ~.g ¥¥ -e!-7-11 

1-2 

1-3 

1-6 

• From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref . No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :c: 'El Q'ty 
Applied 

iS' 
Period 

1- 1 - Slide Plate- Option Gauge (D DIJJ~~ - StPIIW•I (D 1 

1-2 06-224A-3900 Feed Dog - Option Gauge <D ~'-! - St'}l!OIXI (D 1 

1-3 - Needle Bar ~lftrl! (71~~ St') 1 

1-4 01-019A-3900 Cao for Bed - Option Gauge (D UH.=.{,'j (71~~ - St'}l!OIXI (D) 1 

1-5 0 1- 215A- 3900 Needle Plate - Option Gauge (D ~l!! - ~t'}l!OIXI (j; 1 

1-6 - Needle ~,~ 1 

I 

NOTE: 
"Ill" IS 6 

oar 1s only tor 
IOOde I Kll-3900!. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Gauge Parts 

}JI Oj};:1 ll~E 

KM-390BL 

Feed Dog ( ~ L-1) 

Ref. No. Parts No. Specification 

Standard Parts 

CGA-GB003300 

D-41 

Option Parts 

3.2 

CGA- GB001800 • ~ 2_.JJ 

Upper Feed Presser Foot (~Ii:I OI-'=. ~~~) 

Ref. No. Parts No. Specification 

Standard Parts 

CGA- GC005700 

Option Parts 

CGA-GC002800 

C-32 

Option Parts(1) 

CGA-GC005800 

Option Parts(2) 

CGA- GC005900 

* If You Wish to Use Special Order Parts, Use "Parts No." Above The Chart to Order It. 

1.5 

1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Index 
Parts No. Name of Paris Paoe Ref.No. Parts Mo Name of Parts Page Ref.No Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

01-001A-3900 Arm Cylinder Bed 7 A-1 CLB-JD000300 Oil Tank Cork 19 F- 5 CMB-HK007500 Arm I hread Gude Plate (M) 7 A- 15 

01-001A-390A Arm, Cylinder Bed, Base 23 H-1 CLB- J0000300 Oil Wick 19 F-9 CMB-HK007600 Too Cover Thread Guide 7 A- 10 

01 - 019A-3900 cao for Boo - 00I,on Gauge © 27 1- 4 CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick 19 F- 12 CMB-LAO 14900 Top Cover 7 A-8 

01 - 215A-3900 Neede Plate - 00100 Gluge (j) 27 1-5 CLB-J0000300 Oil Wick 19 F- 16 CMB-LAO t 5300 Thread Take Uo Cover 7 A-6 

06-031A-3900 Roller For D- 49 15 D-50 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 19 F- 17 CMB-LAO t 6900 Cap For Bed 7 A-38 

06-224A-3900 'eed Dog - OOIIOII Gaul/=© 27 1-2 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 19 F- 25 CMB-LD006500 Brand Mark 7 A-25 

15- 009A-5607 Collar For C-16 13 C-18 CLB-JD000300 Wick 13 C-42 CMB-LD006600 Model Mark 7 A-26 

43-006A-3900 ~nee uu,no Cnain (Ass'y) 21 G-18-1 CLB-JG000300 Oil Return Tube 19 F-7 CMB-LD006700 Model Mark 23 H-2 

43- 112C-3800 ::OnnecI111g Hook For G-I8-1 21 G-18-5 CLB- JG000300 Oil Return Tube 19 F-13 CMB-LD007700 Model Mark (KM- 390) 7 A-57 

AAC-PS000101 Sobb1n Wince, (Ass'y) 21 G-17 CLB-JG000300 Oil Return Tube 19 F- 18 CNB-BC000700 Needle Bar Frame 13 C-40 

ALB- PS001600 Oil Tank (Ass'y) 19 F-1 CLB- JL000800 Oil Fell 9 8-6 CNB-BCOOl 200 Needle Bar Frame 23 H-43 

AMB-PS002900 Hook Cover (Ass'y) 7 A-46 CLB-JLOOOBOO Oil Felt 13 C-8 CNB-BF001800 Needle Bar Holder 13 C-6 

AMB-PS003400 Bell Cover (Ass'y) 21 G-1 9-1 CLB- JL003000 Felt For B-1 9 B- 7a CNB-BF002200 Needle Bar Holder 23 1-1- 37 

AMB- PS003500 Cap for Beef 23 H-7 CLB- JL006400 Fell For 8-1 19 F-22 CNB-BKOO 1200 Walking Bar Guide Pla1e 13 C-34 

AMB-PS003700 Hook Cover (Ass'y) 23 H-8 CLB- JL006600 Fell For B-17 9 8 - 19 CNB-BKOO 1300 Guice For Need e Bar Frame 13 C-44 

AS-00734 7-00 'eed L<X> Sna h Canectlll RolSel 15 D-53 CLB-JL006600 Fell For 8-20 9 8 -22 CNB-CB0004 00 i.eed"~ Bal fr~e Smh Cm (f) 13 C-49 

AST-PSOOD500 Bed H1nge(Ass'y) 7 A- 23 CLB-JL007600 Fell For D-18 15 0 - 19 CNB- CCOOOBOO feed fix!: Sriah ~ Roo 23 H-46 

ATA- PS003200 lhreao lens.,on CoNrol (Ass'y) 7 A-49 CLB- JLOOBBOO Fell (Upper Thread) 7 A-21 CNB-CD001100 'leedle Bar Frame Bloc< 13 C-51 

CAB-BA000400 Base 7 A-1-1 CLB-JL008800 Fell (Upper Thread) 21 G-10 CNB-HK001500 ~eedle Guoe For ~eed e Bar 13 C-2 

CAC-JB000100 Oiler 21 G-12 CLB- JL008900 Fell For 8-41 9 8 - 43 CNB-HK002300 Thread Guoe for tieea e Bar 23 H-39 

CAC- JBDD02D0 Oil 21 G-23 CLB-JL009000 Fell For C-22 13 C-23 CNB-KA002000 Needle Bar 13 C- 1 

CAC-MA000600 Head Cover 21 G-1 1 CLB- JL009000 Fell For C- 24 13 C-25 CNB-KA003500 Needle Bar 23 H-36 

CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag 21 G- 1 CLB-JL0091 DO Lock Shafi Front Felt 7 A- 45 CMB- KF000400 Needle Bar Frame OrNmg Shah 13 C- 48 

CFA-BA000100 Feed Regulalor 15 0-1 CLB- JL009200 Fell For D-1 15 0-2 CPB-88000900 Presser Bar Go1de Brac,el 17 E- 16 

CFA-BF000300 Holder For 0 - 1 15 0-4 CLB-JL009200 Fell For D- 4 15 0-5 CPB- BF001100 Presser Bar Bracket 17 E-6 

CFA-BH000200 Hook For 0-14 15 0-15 CLB-JL009300 Fell For 8 - 51 11 8-55 CPB-BJ001300 Plale For Roller Guide 17 E-25 

CFA-BJ001100 Lenglh Control Plale 7 A-47 CLB-JL009300 Fell For 0-36 15 0-40 CPB-BK000400 Gwre Bar Brac<el Roller 17 E-22 

CFA-BJ0D1 200 Length Conuol Plate 23 H-9 CLB- JL011600 Hook Gear Fell 23 H-23 CPB- CL000500 Rol,er For Pre551lr Brac,eJ 17 E-19 

CFA-80000100 Feed Adjusting Pipe 15 0 - 8 CLB-LA000600 D, lank Pushmg Piale (Ass'y) 19 F- 4 CPB-CL000500 Roller Shaft 17 E-20 

CFA-CM001600 Reierse Feed Conlrol Lever 15 0 - 12 CLF- BA000801 Feed Lifter 15 0 -39 CPB-CM000600 Presser Bar Lifter 17 E-27 

CFA-KZ000200 Ra·m Fm Coo!d L~ Shall 15 0 - 6 CLF- BA000901 Feed Lifting Fork 15 0-36 CPB-KB000901 Presser Bar 17 E-1 

CGA-GA001700 Needle Plate 7 A-31 CLF- BA001201 Feed Lifter 23 H-53 CPM-BF000200 Presser Bar PlaIe Spr,ng Rack 17 E-37 

CGA- GA004 1 00 Needle Plate 23 H-3 CLF-BA001301 Feed Lifter Fork 23 H-51 CPM- BJOOt200 Stoooer For Knee Jhmg Le1~I 17 E- 34 

CGA- GBDD1800 Feed Doo 15 D-41 CLF-88000700 Feed Ltf!lr,;i Gu1d~ Body 15 D-47 CPM-BJ001300 Plate S011ng For Pesser Bar 17 E-32 

CGA-GB003200 Feed Dog 23 H-54 CLF-BB000900 Feed Lifter Guide 25 H- 58 CPM-CM001800 Knee Lifting Lever 17 E-29 

CGA-GC002800 Upper Feed Presser Fool 13 C-32 CLF- BK000400 Feea Ltf!lr,;i Fork Guide 15 0-37 CST-88004100 Brackel For G-18-2 21 G-18-10 

CGA- GC002900 Sub Presser Fool 17 E-8 CLF-BK000600 Feed Lifter For, Gu1oe 23 H-52 CST -CB000200 Mee llll,rg Ad,USllng Oan~ ?1 G-18-8 

CHB-BA000600 Hook Base 11 B-51 CLF-CA001000 Link For D- 17 15 0-18 CST -CB000500 Crank For G-18-4 21 G- 18-7 

CHB-BA000700 Base Fa ~ tille B.ock Snail 11 B-56 CLF-CB002700 Crank (Rear) For 0-26 15 0-23 CST -CB000600 Crank For G-18-5 21 G-18-6 

CHB-BA000700 Shah For Ooener Gulde Block 11 8-57 CLF- CC001900 feed lbc! Shah Canecill,l Rod 15 0-17 CST- CR000700 Head Rest 21 G- 20 

CHB-BA001100 Hook Base 23 H- 22 CLF- DC001400 Feed Cam 15 0-21 CST-FZ000200 Knee Lifting Pad 21 G- 18-3 

CHB- BAOOl 200 Base fa Opener G.ide Boo; Sha~ 23 H-24 CLF- DC001900 Vencal Feild Eccenlrc Cam 15 0-45 CST- JA002800 Oil Pan 19 F-27 

CHB-CD000200 Guide Block for Ooener 23 H-26 CLF-OC002100 Eccm~c Cd'ar FOi feed Re',liJata 15 0 - 43 CST-KC000300 Knee Suooor11ng Shafi 21 G-18-4 

CHB-CD000300 Guide Block For Ooener 11 8-59 CLF- DC002700 Vencal feed Eccentrc Cam 23 H-56 CST-KC001000 Knee Liflino Shaft 21 G-1 B-2 

CHB-HN000300 Opener 11 B-60 CLF- KF000900 Verical Fe!d lJllrlQ Gude Sllah 15 0-49 CST-MFOOOl 00 Thread Stand (Ass'y) 21 G- 16 

CHB-HN000400 Opener 23 H-27 CLF-KZ000600 Feed Rock Shafi 15 0-28 CTA- BJ001900 Slopper For A-49 7 A-54 

CHK-HA001500 Rotary Hook 11 8- 62 CLS-BA000200 Safely Clutch Collar 9 8-48-3 CTH-BF000100 rh:ead lake Uo Lever Holaer 9 8-5 

CHK-HA002300 Rotary Hook 23 H-29 CLS- BJ001000 Safety Clutch Disc 9 8- 48-4 CTH-BF000200 Thread la<e -Uo Lever Holoei 23 H-11 

CHK-HB001000 Bobbin 11 8-64 CLS-BJ0011 OD SIOP -Rng For 8-48-3 (X16) 9 8- 48-6 CTH-CC001400 Needle Bar Crank 13 C-9 

CHK-HB001000 Bobbin 21 G-6 CLS-CS000100 Raiche! For Safety Clutch 11 8-67 CTH- CJ001500 Needle Bar Crank 23 H-42 

CHK-HB001100 Bobbin 21 G-22 CLS-KF00060D Lower Shaft 9 8 - 40 CTH-HJ002000 Thread Take Up Lever 9 B- 1 

CHK- H8001100 Bobbin 23 H-31 CMB- BF000200 Guide(A) For A- 33 7 A- 34 CTH-HJ002500 Thread Take -Uo Lever 23 H-10 

CLB- BF000400 Holder For F-13 19 F-14 CMB- BF000300 Guide (B) For A- 33 7 A-36 CTR-BA000200 T ensIon Release Plate 17 E-14 

CLB-BF000600 Holder For F- 17 19 F-19 CMB-BF000400 Guide (A) for H- 4 23 1-1-5 CTR-BJ001700 Trr~ T enslOII Release (Ass'y) 17 E- 10 

CLB-BF001100 Wick Holder 19 F-10 CMB-BF000500 Guide (8) for H-4 23 H-6 CTR-80000100 Pipe For E-12 17 E-13 

CLB-BG003800 ~f<Jltoell.-.alOiS/ld!fel 7 A-19 CMB- BJ005600 Face Plale 7 A-2 CTR- KC0004 00 Thread fem.on Reease Shah 17 E- 12 

CLB-BH000400 Hook For F- 7 19 F-8 CMB- BJ005700 Laich 7 A- 27 CUF-CAOOl 500 Car~ Ir' f<JU;(ef fll! lJtll; 13 C-28 

CLB-BHOO 1800 Holder For D-19 15 0-20 CMB-BJ005900 Slide Plate (Ass'y) 23 H- 4 CUF-CA001700 Link For Upper Fred Foor 13 C-29 

CLB-BJDD1900 Oil Cover 19 F-21 CMB-BJ005900 Sl ide Plate(Ass'y) 7 A- 33 CUF-CA001800 Walking Bar Driving Link 13 C-30 

CLB- BJ002100 Oil Cover Presser 19 F-23 CMB-HK005500 Arm Threaa G'.J1de Plale (L) 7 A-17 CUF-CBOO 1900 Ulll€! feed Eo:esiii: l'ttieel Oarl: 13 C- 14 

CLB-80000300 Oil Pipe For F- 1 19 F-4-1 CM8- HK007300 lh1ee Hole Thread Gu,:le Plate 7 A- 12 CUF-CB002000 Needle Bar Rock Crank 13 C-52 

CLB-FZ000300 Oil Tank Packing 19 F-3 CMB- I-IK007 400 Arm Thread Gulde Plale(U) 7 A-13 CUF-CB002700 Needle Bar Rock Crank 23 H- 45 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Index 
Parts 110. Name of Parts Paoe Ref.No. Parts No Name of Parts Page Ref No Parts No. Name of Parts Page Roi.No. 

CUF-CC00 1500 Lpoe1 Feeo I.Jfung Cam lod 13 C- 13 DSC- BA000100 Screw (9/64' n; 40) 21 G- 19- 2 OSC- BJ005300 Screw (A) For C-44 13 C- 4 5 

CUF-CCOO 1700 Connec11ng Roa 001 C-48 13 C- 54 DSC-BAOOO 100 Screw (9/64' n;4Q) 21 G- 19- 3 DSC- CA000300 Screw (3/ 16' n;28) 11 B- 54 

CUF-CC002100 Connecllng Roa ior C-48 23 H- 44 DSC- BA000700 Screw (3/ 16' n;32) 7 A- 41 DSC-CA000500 Screw (1 /4' n;4Q) 9 B- 35 

CUF-C0000200 Walking Bar Gu100 Block 13 C-47 DSC-BA000700 Screw (3/16"n;32) 19 F- 24 DSC-CA000500 Screw (1 /4' n;4Q) 9 B- 39 

CUF-CR000100 Walking Ba, 13 C-31 DSC-BA000900 Screw (9/64' n; 4Q) 7 A - 5 DSC- CA000800 Screw (15/64 ' n;20) 9 B- 4 

CUF- OC000400 lJwe, fr:ed llftrg tCOOllOC Cllm 13 C- 10 DSC- BA000900 Screw (9/64' n;40) 7 A-7 DSC-CA000800 Screw (1 5/64 ' n; 28) 9 B- 18 

CUF-K F000300 1\Jlof1l foot Plmre Ailos1na Po~ 13 C- 37 DSC-BA000900 Screw (9/64"n; 4Q) 19 F- 11 DSC- CA000800 Screw (15/64' n; 28) 9 B- 21 

CUF- KZ000501 Uooer Feed Dwing Shaft 13 C-21 DSC- BA000900 Screw (9/64' n; 4Q) 19 F- 20 DSC-CAOOOOOO Screw (15/64 "n;28) 9 B- 42 

CUF- KZ000501 Washer For C- 16 13 C- 19 DSC- BAOO 1 000 Screw (11 /64"n;4Q) 13 C- 33 DSC- CA000800 Screw (1 5/64 "n; 28) 9 B- 47 

CUF- KZ000700 iJroer feed llftrg AdtUSlrlJ S,afi 13 C-16 OSC- BAOO 1 000 Screw (11 /64"n; 4Q) 23 H- 55 DSC-CA000800 Screw (15/64 "n; 28) 13 C- 43 

CUS- BNOOOl 00 Pully Ring 9 B- 34 DSC- BAOO 1000 Screw (11 /64"n;40) 25 H- 59 DSC-CA000800 Screw (15/64' n; 28) 15 0 - 30 

CUS- DA002100 Link Cam 9 B-9 DSC- BAOO 1100 Screw (11 /64 "n; 28) 13 C- 46 DSC-CA000800 Screw (15/64' n;28) 17 E-5 
CUS- OA003200 Link Cam 23 H- 12 OSC-BAOO 1600 Screw (3/ 16' n; 32) 17 E- 17 DSC-CA000800 Screw (A) for H- 15 23 H-16 

CUS-KC002000 Upper Shaft 9 B- 8 DSC- BAOO 1700 Screw (9/ 64' n;40) 15 0 - 48 DSC- CA000800 Screw (B) for H- 15 23 H- 17 

DBS-DA022400 Bushing (L) For E-1 17 E-4 DSC- BB000700 Screw (1 / 8' n; 44) 15 0 - 3 OSC- CA001100 Screw (1 / 4' n;40) 9 B- 14 

DBS-DA022900 Bushing (U) For E-1 17 E-2 DSC- 88000800 Screw (9/64' n;40) 7 A- 35 DSC-CAOO 1700 Screw (15/64 ' n;28) 9 B- 45 

DBS- OA023500 Lboer Snar. Mac~ Bus~g 9 B- 20 DSC- BB000800 Screw (9/ 64' n;40) 7 A- 37 DSC- CAOO 1900 Screw (1 / 4' n; 4Q) 9 B-15 

DBS- OA023700 Lower Shaft rron; Bushing 9 B- 41 DSC- BB002000 Screw (9/ 64' n; 40) 7 A-48 OSC-CA002100 Screw (9/32' n;28) 9 B- 24 

DBS-OA023800 Lowe, Shafi Rear Bush ng 9 B- 46 DSC-B8004 300 Screw ( X3.378n;36) 11 B- 63 DSC-CA002100 Screw (B) for H- 12 23 H- 14 

DBS- OA023900 Bushing For 0-28 15 0 - 29 DSC- B8004 300 Screw for H- 29 23 H- 30 DSC-CA004200 Screw (M10X1 .25) 9 8-48-11 

DBS- OA025000 Bushing For B-72 11 B- 70 DSC-B8004 400 Screw (M6X1 .0) 21 G-1 3 OSC- CB000400 Screw (1 / 4' n;40) 9 B- 29 

DBS- OA025100 Feed Regulator Bushing 9 B- 23 DSC- BB004 500 Feed Lifter Stucl 23 H- 48 DSC- CB000400 Screw (1 / 4' n; 40) 9 B- 48-9 

DBS- OA028200 Bushing for B-72 23 H- 34 DSC- BCOOOOOO Screw (3/ 16"n;28) 17 E- 26 OSC- CB000400 Screw (1 / 4' n; 4Q) 11 B- 50 

DBS-DB006100 Uooer Shafi Fiont BuSh1ng 9 B- 17 DSC-BC000900 Screw (11 / 64 "n; 40) 7 A-32 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1 / 4' n; 40) 11 B- 69 

DBS- DB006200 Front Bushing F 01 c -21 13 C- 22 DSC- BFOOO 100 Screw for H-38 23 H- 41 DSC- CB000500 Screw (15/64' n;20) 15 0-32 

DBS-DB006300 Rea· Bushing Fo, C-21 13 C- 24 DSC-BF000800 Screw (15/64 ' n;28) 9 B- 36 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/ 64' n;28) 15 0 - 46 

DBS- DB006600 Gt.oa: Bush For Low;r Sricfi 7 A-39 DSC- BF000800 Screw (1 5/ 64 ' n;28) 15 D- 24 DSC- CB000700 Screw (M5) 15 0-13 

DBS-DB006700 Bushing For C- 16 13 C- 17 OSC-BF003100 Screw (11 / 64' n; 4Q) 13 C-35 DSC- CB000700 Screw for H-53 23 H-57 

OBS-OB007200 Hook Shaft Bushing 11 B- 53 OSC-BF0031 00 Screw (11 / 64' n;40) 17 E- 7 DSC-CB000900 Screw (15/ 64' n; 28) 17 E-3 

DCL - AA007200 Collar For B- 17 9 B-38 DSC-BF0031 00 Screw (11 / 64' n; 40) 17 E-24 DSC-CB001800 Screw (1 / 4' n; 40) 9 B- 28 

DCL - AA007900 Collar For B-40 9 B- 44 DSC-BF0031 00 Screw (11 /64 '"n;40) 17 E-15 DSC-CB001800 Screw (1 / 4' n; 40) 9 B-48-8 

DCL -AA007900 Collar For 0 -28 15 0-31 DSC-BF003500 Screw (5/16"n;28) 13 C-39 DSC-CB001800 Screw (1 / 4' n; 40) 11 B-68 

DCL- BB002400 Link Cam Stoooer L1r>;1 9 B- 16 OSC-BF003600 Screw (1 1 /64' n; 40) 7 A-9 DSC-CB002400 Screw (1 / 8' n;44) 7 A- 40 

OGR- AOOO 1000 Lower Sha ft Gear 9 B- 49 DSC- BF003800 Screw (9/64' n; 40) 17 E- 9 DSC- CB002900 Screw (9/64"n; 4Q) 19 F- 15 

DGR- ADOO 1100 Potary Hook Gear IAss'y) 11 B- 61 DSC- BF010100 Screw (1 1 /64 ' n;40) 23 H- 38 DSC- FA015600 Stud Screw For C-52 13 C-55 

OGR-ADOO 1200 Lower Sha It Gear 23 H- 21 DSC- BFO 11 500 Screw (9/32' n; 28) 9 B- 11 DSC-FA0 17200 Screw(Upper) For A-2 7 A- 3 

DGR- ADOO 1300 Rotary Hook Go..ar IAss'y) 23 H- 20 OSC- BF014400 Screw (9/64' n; 40) 15 0 - 51 DSC-FAQ 17800 Stud Screw For 0 - 43 15 0 - 44 

DPK- CBOO 1100 Rubber Cap 7 A- 22 DSC- BG000200 Screw (5/ 16"n; 24) 9 B-37 DSC-FAQ 17900 Stud Screw For 0-23 15 0 -25 

OPL- M001 001 Pully 9 B- 33 DSC- BH000500 Screw (11 /64"n; 4Q) 21 G-19-5 DSC-F0000300 Screw For A- 27 7 A- 28 

DPL - BA000500 T1m1no ~11 Pulley (Uo) 23 H-18 OSC-BJ000200 Screw (11 /64' n; 4Q) 7 A- 50 DSC-FOOO 14 00 Stud Screw For E-29 17 E-30 

DPL -BA000500 T1mming Belt Pul"-l'{ IL-b) 9 B-26 DSC- BJ000200 Screw (11 /64 "n; 4Q) 15 0-42 DSC-FDOO 1500 Hinge Screw For E-32 17 E- 36 

DPL- BA000600 Safety Clutch ~It Pulley 9 B-48-1 DSC- BJ000300 Screw (9/64' n; 4Q) 13 C- 7 DSC- FF001900 S!u:l So-ew fer Ccnriicb:11 Llfi 13 C-26 

DPL-BA000600 Safety C1utch Belt Pulley 23 H-20 DSC- BJ000300 Screw (9/64'"n;40) 17 E- 38 DSC-FG002000 Roller Stud Screw 17 E- 18 

OPN- AA003800 Pin For 0-49 15 0 -52 DSC-BJ000300 Ser ew(9/64' n;40) 7 A- 53 OSC- FG002 100 Coo, Sha,~ fa fl!6l Roe, Sll,fi 7 A- 43 

DPN- AA008801 '1/eed e Sa· Crank Shatt 9 B- 12 DSC-BJ000400 Screw (11 /64' n; 4Q) 19 F-2 DSC-HA000700 Presser Ad1usuno SC1ew 17 E-33 

OPN-AAO 13200 Hinge Pin for B-1 9 B- 2 DSC-BJ000600 Screw (15/64 ' n;28) 13 C- 53 OSC- HB002300 Hinge Pin For E-27 17 E-28 

OPN-M014800 Needle Sar Crank Shalt 23 H- 15 DSC-BJ001300 Screw (/64 ' n; 4Q) 7 A-16 DSC-HB002600 Suooon Pin For G-19-1 21 G- 19- 4 

DPN-M014900 Feed Lifter Stud Presser 23 H- 49 OSC- BJ001300 Screw (9/64' n; 40) 7 A- 14 DSN-AA000400 Nut (15/64 "n; 28) 7 A-44 

OPN-ABOOOJOO Pin For C- 49 13 C- 50 DSC-BJ001300 Screw (9/64' n;4Q) 7 A- 18 DSN-AA000400 Nut (15/64 "n; 28) 13 C- 56 

OPN- AB000400 Pin For E- 20 17 E- 21 DSC-BJ001300 Screw (9/64' n ; 4Q) 7 A-56 DSN- AA000500 Nut (1/4' n; 40) 13 C-20 

OPN- AD008500 Hinge Pin For C- 40 13 C-41 DSC-BJ001400 Screw (9/64' n;40) 7 A-55 DSN-AA000500 Nut (1 /4 "n; 40) 13 C-27 

DPN- A0009100 Sha ft For Feed Lifter 15 D- 33 DSC- BJ001 400 Screw (9/64"n; 4Q) 11 B- 58 OSN- AA000700 Nut (15/64' n;28) 7 A- 11 

DPN- AHOOO 1 00 Pin For D-14 15 0-16 DSC-BJ001400 Screw (9/64"n; 4Q) 15 D- 30 DSN-AA002200 Nut (9/32' n; 28) 9 B- 25 

OPN-AH000100 Stopper Pin For B- 72 11 B- 73 DSC- BJ001400 Screw for H- 46 23 H- 50 OSN- CZ000900 Nu1 For Feed Regulator 15 D-9 

OPN- BC0041 00 Button For B- 67 11 B- 72 DSC- BJ001600 Screw (3/ 32"n;56) 7 A- 20 OSP- AA006400 Soring FO! Feeo ReQulatO! 15 0 - 11 

OPN-BC004800 But1on for B- 67 23 H- 35 OSC- BJ002000 Screw For C-10 13 C-11 OSP-M009400 walkmg Foot PresslJ!e Som1i 13 C- 38 

DPN-BC004900 Shaft for Ooener Gulde Block 23 H- 25 DSC- BJ002000 Screw For 0 - 21 15 0 - 22 DSP-M009500 Re1urn Soring For E-10 17 E-11 

OSC-M000700 Screw (1 / 4"n;28) 13 C-15 DSC- BJ002200 Screw (3/ 32' n; 56) 13 C- 3 OSP-AA009600 Safety Clutch Ball Soring 9 B- 48-5 

DSC- AA002800 Screw (3/ 16' n; 32) 11 B- 66 OSC-BJ003500 Screw For 0-33 15 0-35 OSP-AA010200 Relurn Somig For B-72 11 B-71 

OSC-AA002800 Screw for H-22 23 H- 33 DSC-BJ003700 Screw (9/32' n;28) 9 B-10 DSP-AB004400 Return So11ng For 0-1 15 0-14 

DSC-M002900 Set Screw For 161 17 E-35 DSC-BJ003 700 Screw (A) for H- 12 23 H- 13 OSP-AC005200 Return Somig F:>r G-18-4 21 G- 18- 9 

DSC-ADOOO t 00 Bott For A-27 7 A - 29 DSC- BJ004300 Screw (9/64' n; 4) 13 C- 5 DSP-AC006000 Return Spring For E-29 17 E-31 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref No Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

DSP-BA002800 Soring for Bobbin 23 H-32 

DSR-AK000500 Ring For B-26 9 B-27 

DSR-AK000500 Ring For B- 48- 1 9 B-46-10 

DWS-AAOO 11 00 Washer For C-34 13 C-36 

DWS-AA001100 Washer For E- 22 17 E-23 

DWS- AA002200 Washer For G- 13 21 G-15 

DWS-AA009500 Washer For B-51 (XS) 11 B-65 

DWS-AA015400 Washer For A-27 7 A-30 

DWS-CB000600 Washer(Uooer) For A-2 7 A- 4 

GP-035168-00 Feed Rock Shall 23 H-47 

PBR-AA008500 Bearing (6204 zz) 9 B- 32 

PBR-AD000200 Ball FOi Feed Regulator 15 D-10 

PBR-AD000900 Safely Clutch Dr,v1ng Ball 9 B-48-2 

PBR-BA002800 Needle Bearing 13 C-12 

PBT-BA000300 Timming Bell 9 B-30 

PBT-BA000400 Timing Bell 23 H-19 

PPN- AD000100 Pin For A- 51 7 A-52 

PPN- AF002800 Pin For A- 38 7 A-42 

PPN- AF002900 Pipe For B- 46 19 F-26 

PSC- AC002600 Screw (M8X1 .25) 7 A- 24 

PSC-AC0061 00 Screw (M5x0 .8) 15 D-7 

PSC-DDOOO 100 Screw For G-18 21 G-18-11 

PSN-AA000500 Nu! (M8X1.25) 15 D-27 

PSN-AA000600 Nut (M6X1 .0) 21 G-14 

PSN-AA003600 Nul For B-48-7 9 B- 48-7 

PSR-AB000200 Slop Ring (X47) 9 B- 31 

PTL -AB000300 L -Wrench(2.5mm) 21 G-7 

PTL - AB000400 L-Wrench(4mm) 21 G-9 

PTL - AB000500 L - Wrench(3mm) 21 G-8 

PTL -BA0001 00 Driver (L) 21 G-2 

PTL-BA000200 Driver (M.S) 21 G-3 

PWS- AA015700 Base Washer For B-61 11 B-52 

- Needle 13 C-4 

- Needle 21 G-5 

- Needle 21 G-21 

- Needle 27 1-6 

- tieedle (DPx17822) 23 H- 40 

- Heedle Bar 27 1- 3 

- Sloe Plate- Oolion Gluo; © 27 1- 1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Rel.No. Paris No. Name of Parts Page Rel No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




